

<u>CrossMark</u>, a multi-publisher initiative from <u>CrossRef</u>, provides a standard way for readers to locate the authoritative version of a document. RTI Press, part of RTI International, recognizes the importance of the integrity and completeness of the scholarly record and of maintaining trust in the authority of its electronic archive. Applying CrossRef's CrossMark icon is a commitment by RTI Press to maintain published content and alert readers to any changes to our publications.

CrossMark icons are posted for all RTI Press publications and reflect updates for all content maintained by RTI International. Clicking on the CrossMark icon will inform the reader of the current status of a document and provide additional publication information. RTI Press procedures for substantive changes to publications are explained in our Editorial Policies, posted on the RTI Press website.

©2023 RTI International. All rights reserved. RTI International is a trade name of Research Triangle Institute. RTI, RTI Press, and the RTI logo are U.S. registered trademarks of Research Triangle Institute.

